RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REFUND OF \$175.00 FOR DUPLICATE PAYMENT OF HOUSING RESALE MONEY HELD FOR THE PURCHASE OF HOUSING 6551 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PENNSAUKEN, NJ 08109

WHEREAS, Keith Fisher, Jr. of 381 Egg Harbor Rd., Suite #2, Sewell, NJ 08080 made a deposit with the Township of Pennsauken in the amount of \$175.00 for the Housing Resale / Transfer of Ownership located at 6551 Chestnut Avenue, Pennsauken, NJ 08109.

WHEREAS, The Construction Official of the Township of Pennsauken is satisfied that this was a duplicate. Payment and a refund should be issued.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden and State of New Jersey that the sum of \$175.00 is returned to Keith Fisher, Jr. of 381 Egg Harbor Rd., Suite #2, Sewell, NJ 08080.

A CERTIFIED COPY of this resolution will be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the Applicant, Construction Official, Finance Department and the Administrative Assistant of the Building Department.

	Township of Pennsauken
	Pamela Scott-Forman Acting Township Clerk
ADOPTED:	